## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. No. 1170

WHEREAS, The Papago Tribal Council has been informed that Mr. Raymond Eckhardt, who operates the Covered Wells Trading Post at Covered Wells, has build a corral fo animals, which is outside the area being leased for the trading post, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Eckhardt did not make application to build the corral, or to maintain animals which he brought from off the Reservation, and

WHEREAS, Although Mr. Eckhardt has received no permission, the District and Tribal Council are willing to let Mr. Eckhardt use the corral provided he makes payment for it, and also furnishes health certificates for the animals.

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED BY The Papago Tribal Council that it permit Mr. Raymond Eckhardt to use the corral which he has built, provided he agrees to pay \$50.00 per year per acre or fraction thereof, and presents health certificates on the animals which are satisfactory to the Livestock Inspector, and that it ask the Papago Agency to draw up the necessary papers to lease the land to Mr. Eckhardt in accordance with government regulations.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on May 5, 1961, with a vote of 21 for and 0 against, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (h) Article V of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the act of June 18, 1934 (Stat. 984). Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject of the resission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

BY: Enos J. Francisco Lek Kandt Raymend Leonard Claudina R. Chavez, Secretar

Harry W. Gilmore, Superintendent

Approved